
2015 Cedarville Softball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-26   Home: 15-8   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 11-13   G-MAC: 14-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 O'Dell, Brianne  . 3 8 5 54-54 169 26 65 13 2 1 46 85  . 5 0 3 11 0 13 1  . 4 1 1 5 3 1-1 208 16 8  . 9 6 6

16 Hughes, Breanna  . 3 7 8 39-4 45 4 17 4 0 0 9 21  . 4 6 7 1 0 4 0  . 3 9 1 0 1 0-0 16 1 1  . 9 4 4

12 Davis, Nicole  . 3 7 1 61-60 178 47 66 12 3 9 50 111  . 6 2 4 26 1 17 1  . 4 4 9 2 14 6-8 85 102 11  . 9 4 4

 4 Reyes, Elyssa  . 3 4 1 45-26 82 19 28 8 5 0 13 46  . 5 6 1 7 0 13 0  . 3 9 3 0 4 0-0 24 4 1  . 9 6 6

14 Woodard, Katie  . 3 0 6 34-31 72 8 22 5 1 1 6 32  . 4 4 4 3 0 7 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 110 11 0 1.000

 5 Eigsti, Nikki  . 3 0 2 52-37 106 14 32 6 2 2 18 48  . 4 5 3 16 1 15 0  . 3 9 5 1 2 4-5 166 5 2  . 9 8 8

11 Wolgamot, Danielle  . 2 9 9 54-48 137 25 41 5 1 6 23 66  . 4 8 2 21 1 14 1  . 3 9 6 0 5 1-1 49 13 3  . 9 5 4

 9 Eppich, Logan  . 2 9 4 55-44 143 47 42 0 0 3 12 51  . 3 5 7 17 1 17 0  . 3 7 3 0 7 50-53 38 1 0 1.000

15 Kirkpatrick, Christi  . 2 8 7 59-59 181 47 52 1 2 1 10 60  . 3 3 1 26 1 24 0  . 3 8 0 0 8 21-26 126 85 11  . 9 5 0

10 Palm, Jessica  . 2 7 5 60-60 182 29 50 8 5 3 28 77  . 4 2 3 11 0 30 1  . 3 1 6 0 5 3-3 117 106 20  . 9 1 8

17 Hanzel, Carlyn  . 2 7 0 59-59 178 21 48 8 1 1 31 61  . 3 4 3 12 5 22 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 2-2 63 7 4  . 9 4 6

20 Muldowney, Shannon  . 2 1 4 30-8 28 6 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 2 1 4 3 2 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 13 3  . 8 5 0

 8 Hayner, Samantha  . 2 1 2 47-34 85 17 18 6 0 1 12 27  . 3 1 8 13 3 18 0  . 3 3 0 2 3 0-3 42 5 2  . 9 5 9

21 Woerner, Kaitlyn  . 2 0 6 43-28 68 7 14 3 0 0 6 17  . 2 5 0 0 0 7 0  . 2 0 6 0 3 0-0 137 18 2  . 9 8 7

25 Hayes, Erin  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 7 Cornish, Emily  . 0 0 0 18-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 13 0 1.000

23 Spain, Courtnie  . 0 0 0 32-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 25 3  . 8 9 7

 2 Gummel, Cece  . 0 0 0 25-20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 33 6  . 8 7 2

 3 Farrer, Brooke  . 0 0 0 7-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 3 61 1656 318 501 79 22 28 268 708  . 4 2 8 167 15 212 5  . 3 7 0 10 58 88-102 1204 461 77  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 2 8 9 61 1618 243 467 91 9 22 217 642  . 3 9 7 162 30 227 7  . 3 6 2 8 58 40-56 1187 523 90  . 9 5 0

LOB - Team (404), Opp (432). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (13). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Hanzel 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 Wolgamot, Danielle  1 . 9 3 3-1 6 2 1 0/1 0 25.1 22 10 7 8 9 6 0 1  . 2 2 9 4 0 0 0 2

23 Spain, Courtnie  2 . 8 4 11-11 32 22 18 3/0 1 158.0 167 85 64 61 120 41 3 6  . 2 6 8 11 13 0 3 17

 7 Cornish, Emily  3 . 0 7 8-2 17 10 7 0/1 0 70.2 93 33 31 27 28 16 0 5  . 3 1 7 1 3 0 2 8

 2 Gummel, Cece  3 . 8 1 12-10 24 20 11 2/0 0 119.1 133 85 65 51 66 23 6 5  . 2 7 8 2 12 0 3 23

 3 Farrer, Brooke  6 . 7 2 1-1 7 6 1 1/0 0 25.0 47 26 24 11 4 4 0 4  . 4 1 6 1 2 0 0 8

 4 Reyes, Elyssa  7 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 4 3 4 0 1 0 1  . 3 5 7 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 8 35-26 61 61 38 7/1 1 401.1 467 243 194 162 227 91 9 22  . 2 8 9 20 30 0 8 58

Opponents  4 . 3 5 26-35 61 61 30 2/0 3 395.2 501 318 246 167 212 79 22 28  . 3 0 3 43 15 2 10 58

PB - Team (9), Woodard 6, Woerner 3, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (4), Woerner 3, Woodard 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Woerner (19-28),

Spain (15-25), Woodard (17-23), Gummel (13-16), Cornish (8-10), Farrer (4-5), Hughes (4-5).



2015 Cedarville Softball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 Woodard, Katie 121 110 11 0 1.000 1 17 6  . 7 3 9 6 0

 9 Eppich, Logan 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Cornish, Emily 19 6 13 0 1.000 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

 3 Farrer, Brooke 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 5 Eigsti, Nikki 173 166 5 2  . 9 8 8 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Woerner, Kaitlyn 157 137 18 2  . 9 8 7 2 19 9  . 6 7 9 3 0

22 O'Dell, Brianne 232 208 16 8  . 9 6 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Reyes, Elyssa 29 24 4 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Hayner, Samantha 49 42 5 2  . 9 5 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Wolgamot, Danielle 65 49 13 3  . 9 5 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Kirkpatrick, Christi 222 126 85 11  . 9 5 0 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Hanzel, Carlyn 74 63 7 4  . 9 4 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Davis, Nicole 198 85 102 11  . 9 4 4 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Hughes, Breanna 18 16 1 1  . 9 4 4 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

10 Palm, Jessica 243 117 106 20  . 9 1 8 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Spain, Courtnie 29 1 25 3  . 8 9 7 0 15 10  . 6 0 0 0 0

 2 Gummel, Cece 47 8 33 6  . 8 7 2 1 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

20 Muldowney, Shannon 20 4 13 3  . 8 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Hayes, Erin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1742 1204 461 77  . 9 5 6 15 40 16  . 7 1 4 9 0

Opponents 1800 1187 523 90  . 9 5 0 13 88 14  . 8 6 3 5 0


